
ERIC M. LIEBERMAN 
RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD 
KRINSKY & LIEBERMAN, P.C. 
740 Broadway, Fifth Floor 
New York, New York 10003-9518 
(212) 254-1111 

Attorneys for Plaintiff and Intervenor 

TIMOTHY BOWLES 
BOWLES & MOXON 
6255 Sunset Blvd., Suite 2000 
Hollywood, CA 90028 
(213) 661-4030 

Attorneys for Plaintiff and Cross-Defendant 
Church of Scientology of California 

ORIGINAL FLED 
Nov 15 19a8 

eLt.RK 

MICHAEL L. HERTZBERG 
740 Broadway, Fifth Floor 
New York, NY 10003-9518 
(212) 982-9870 

Attorney for Intervenor Mary Sue Hubbard 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF CALIFORNIA, ) Case No. C 420 153 
) 

Plaintiff, 	) 
vs. 	 ) 

) 
) 

GERALD ARMSTRONG, DOES 1 THROUGH 	) 
10, INCLUSIVE 	 ) 

) 
Defendants. 	) 

	 ) 
MARY SUE HUBBARD, 	) 

Intervenor. 	) 
	 ) 

) 
GERALD ARMSTRONG, 	) 

Cross-Complainant, ) 
vs. 	 ) 

) 
CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF CALIFORNIA, ) 
a California corporation, et al., 	) 

) 
Cross-Defendants. 	) 

	 ) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

PLAINTIFF/INTERVENOR'S 
AND CROSS-DEFENDANT'S 
MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION 
AND/OR RECONSIDERATION 
TO PRESERVE SEAL ON ONE 
DOCUMENT PREVIOUSLY HELD 
EXCLUDED FROM EVIDENCE 
AND HELD TO BE PROTECTED 
BY ATTORNEY-CLIENT 
PRIVILEGE, AND FIVE 
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS 
PREVIOUSLY EXCLUDED FROM 
EVIDENCE AND MAINTAINED 
UNDER SEAL 

Date: November 	1988 
Time: 
Dept: 56 



TO BENT CORYDON AND HIS ATTORNEY PAUL MORANTZ: 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that plaintiff Church of Scientology 

of California moves this court for an order clarifying its order 

vacating the general sealing order entered in this case at the 

time of settlement. The Church seeks confirmation that the 

court did not intend to vacate earlier orders, entered prior to 

the settlement, which excluded from evidence and sealed one 

document on the basis of attorney-client privilege. In the 

event that the court did intend to unseal that document, the 

Church hereby moves for reconsideration of the order to that 

extent. The hearing on this matter shall be held on 

on November , 1988 in Department 56 of the Los Angeles 

Superior Court, 111 N. Hill Street, Los Angeles, California 

90012. 

This motion is based on the accompanying Memorandum in 

-2- 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 



Support of Motion, the supporting Declaration of Eric M. 

Lieberman and exhibits, and such further argument as may be 

presented at the hearing on this matter. 

Dated: November 15, 1988 	Respectfully submitted, 

ERIC M. LIEBERMAN 
RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD 
KRINSKY & LIEBERMAN, P.C. 
Attorneys for Plaintiff and 
Intervenor 

MICHAEL L. HERTZBERG 
Attorney for Intervenor Mary 
Sue Hubbard 

BOWLES & 

Timothy Bowles 
Attorneys for Plaintiff and 
Cross-Defendant 
Church of Scientology of 
California 

-3- 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

By: 	 


