1 2 3	ERIC M. LIEBERMAN RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD KRINSKY & LIEBERMAN, P.C. 740 Broadway, Fifth Floor New York, New York 10003-9518 (212) 254-1111	
4	Attorneys for Plaintiff and Intervenor	
5	TIMOTHY BOWLES BOWLES & MOXON	•
6	6255 Sunset Blvd., Suite 2000 Hollywood, CA 90028	ORIGINAL FILED
7	(213) 661-4030	NOV 1 5 1988
8	Attorneys for Plaintiff and Cross-Defer Church of Scientology of California	ndant COUNTY CLERK
9	MICHAEL L. HERTZBERG	
10	740 Broadway, Fifth Floor New York, NY 10003-9518	
11	(212) 982-9870	
12	Attorney for Intervenor Mary Sue Hubbard	
13	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
14	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
15		
16	CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF CALIFORNIA, ) Case No. C 420 153	
17	Plaintiff, vs.	
18		) ) PLAINTIFF/INTERVENOR'S
19	GERALD ARMSTRONG, DOES 1 THROUGH 10, INCLUSIVE	) AND CROSS-DEFENDANT'S ) MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION
20	Defendants.	) AND/OR RECONSIDERATION ) TO PRESERVE SEAL ON ONE
21	MARY SUE HUBBARD,	) DOCUMENT PREVIOUSLY HELD   ) EXCLUDED FROM EVIDENCE
22	Intervenor.	) AND HELD TO BE PROTECTED   ) BY ATTORNEY-CLIENT
<b>2</b> 3	GERALD ARMSTRONG,	) PRIVILEGE, AND FIVE ) ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
24	Cross-Complainant,	) PREVIOUSLY EXCLUDED FROM ) EVIDENCE AND MAINTAINED
<b>2</b> 5	CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF CALIFORNIA,	UNDER SEAL
26	a California corporation, et al.,	Date: November , 1988
27	Cross-Defendants.	) Dept: 56
1		, I

## TO BENT CORYDON AND HIS ATTORNEY PAUL MORANTZ:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that plaintiff Church of Scientology of California moves this court for an order clarifying its order vacating the general sealing order entered in this case at the time of settlement. The Church seeks confirmation that the court did not intend to vacate earlier orders, entered prior to the settlement, which excluded from evidence and sealed one document on the basis of attorney-client privilege. In the event that the court did intend to unseal that document, the Church hereby moves for reconsideration of the order to that extent. The hearing on this matter shall be held on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ on November \_\_\_, 1988 in Department 56 of the Los Angeles Superior Court, 111 N. Hill Street, Los Angeles, California 90012.

This motion is based on the accompanying Memorandum in

///
///
///
///
///
///
///
///

///

///

Support of Motion, the supporting Declaration of Eric M.

Lieberman and exhibits, and such further argument as may be presented at the hearing on this matter.

Dated: November 15, 1988

Respectfully submitted,

ERIC M. LIEBERMAN
RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD
KRINSKY & LIEBERMAN, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff and
Intervenor

MICHAEL L. HERTZBERG Attorney for Intervenor Mary Sue Hubbard

BOWLES & MOXON

By:

Timothy Bowles

Attorneys for Plaintiff and

Cross-Defendant

Church of Scientology of

California